

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2723/2024

Aman Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1.
Mr. Om Goswami, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajnesh Raina, Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3 & 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.04.2025)

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted
four weeks' time to file response.

02. List on **26.05.2025.**

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.04.2025

Bunty