

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 2723/2024
CM No. 6634/2024**

Aman Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mukesh Chalotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.05.2025)

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondents to file the response within a period of four weeks, failing which, their right to do so shall be deemed to be closed.

List on **04.08.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
26.05.2025
Vishal Sharma