

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2723/2024

Aman Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate for R-3 & 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(16.09.2025)

- 01.** Objections are stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. However, the same are awaited from the respondent Nos. 3 & 4.
- 02.** Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 for filing the objections.
- 03.** List on **03.11.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
16.09.2025**
Bunty