

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2723/2024

Aman Singh and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Await appearance.
3. Reply has not been filed by the respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Right to file the same shall stands closed in terms of order dated
4. List on **02.12.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu

03.11.2025

Rahul Sharma