

Regular List
Serial No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2723/2024

Aman Singh & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(23.03.2026)**

- 01.** None for the respondents.
- 02.** Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 has not been filed. Await appearance of the said respondents.
- 03.** List on **06.05.2026**.
- 04.** In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**23.03.2026**  
*Bunty*